such as salaries. 

If the lost or destroyed documents were stored electronically, the cover only applies if you 

implemented effective back-up procedures every 24 hours or more frequently where 

necessary due to the level of risk. 

A sub-limit of €250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand euros) for any one loss and for any 

period of insurance applies for that cover. It forms an integral part of the Professional Civil 

Liability cover limit (as mentioned in the cover and excesses table set out in the Specific 

Terms and Conditions of this policy) and does not apply on top of that cover limit.

[...]

Hacking of your website If the website you use for your business activities, or to promote those activities, is the 

victim of a cyber attack or is hacked by a third party or by one of your employees during 

the period of insurance, we will cover the costs incurred to restore your website, excluding 

internal costs such as salaries. 

A sub-limit of €250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand euros) for any one loss and for any 

period of insurance applies for that cover. It forms an integral part of the Professional Civil 

Liability cover limit (as mentioned in the cover and excesses table set out in the Specific 

Terms and Conditions of this policy) and does not apply on top of that cover limit.